The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2022/295

In the matter of honoring Laura Case on receiving the Ellen O. Tauscher Distinguished Service Award from the East Leadership Council

WHEREAS, Laura Case has had a long and distinguished career of service; and

WHEREAS, from 1997 to 2003, Laura worked for Concord small business, TR's Bar & Grill as a bookkeeper, which was owned by Mark DeSaulnier, now Congressman; and

WHEREAS, Laura served Contra Costa County residents for 12 years through the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, she worked for County Supervisors Mark DeSaulnier, Susan Bonilla, and Karen Mitchoff; and

WHEREAS, Laura served as Deputy Chief of Staff where she staffed the Contra Costa Centre Municipal Advisory Council, addressed constituents' issues with the County and assisted in the general operation of the office; and

WHEREAS, she joined the East Bay Leadership Council in 2015 as the Office and Events Manager. The East Bay Leadership Council is a public-policy advocacy organization on a mission to increase economic vitality and quality of life in East Bay; and

WHEREAS, Laura has organized and executed events and supported the success of the East Bay Leadership Council to continue to help the East Bay economy to grow and thrive; and

WHEREAS, Laura is a devoted mother and has supported her daughters every step of the way; and

WHEREAS, while her daughters attended schools in the Mount Diablo Unified School District, she was extremely involved with the PTAs, where she never missed fundraisers and also volunteered her time to help with the band program, including trips where she chaperoned 100 teenagers.

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors recognizes Laura Case for her many years of distinguished service to our community.

KAREN MITCHOFF

Chair, District IV Supervisor

JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor CANDACE ANDERSEN

District II Supervisor

DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: August 16, 2022

Monica Nino, County Administrator

By: _____, Deputy